504872816 04/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4919556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXIM BUDYANSKY	11/14/2017
NEIL SHAH	11/14/2017
CHRISTOPHER CHIANG	11/18/2017
BRANDON CRAFT	12/14/2017
EDWARD LAND	11/15/2017
DOUGLAS PATTISON	11/17/2017
MARTON VARADY	03/02/2018
CHARLES R. SATTI III	11/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVITUS ORTHOPAEDICS, INC.
Street Address:	400 FARMINGTON AVENUE, R2826
City:	FARMINGTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15572267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)399-5822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-399-5900

Email: jsimmons@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP STAMFORD

Address Line 1: CANTERBURY GREEN

Address Line 2:201 BROAD STREET, 9TH FLOORAddress Line 4:STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125036.00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BASAM E. NABULSI
SIGNATURE:	/Basam F. Nabulsi/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2018 **Total Attachments: 21** source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 1#page2.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 1#page3.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 2#page2.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 2#page3.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 3#page1.tif source=Avitus_00018_Assignment_3#page2.tif source=Avitus_00018_Assignment_3#page3.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 4#page1.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 4#page2.tif source=Avitus_00018_Assignment_4#page3.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 5#page1.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 5#page2.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 5#page3.tif source=Avitus_00018_Assignment_6#page1.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 6#page2.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 6#page3.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 7#page1.tif source=Avitus_00018_Assignment_7#page2.tif source=Avitus 00018 Assignment 7#page3.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

faxim, Budyansky, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032
leil Shah, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032
hristpher Chiang, 116 W. University Parkaway, Baltimore, MD 21210
randon Craft, 1398 Nancy Street, Edgewater, MD 21037
aul Fearis, 11034 Park Heights Avenue, Owings Mills, MD 21117
dward Land, 3801 Tabor Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117
Pouglas Pattison, 2 Great Hill Road, East Hartford, CT 06108
Marton, Varady, 153 Boylston Street, Shrewsbury, MA 01545
Charles R. Satti, III, 27 Deer Path Lane, North Branford, CT 06471

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

(check one) ☐ for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on November 7, 2017, as Application Serial No. 15/572,267. Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Avitus Orthopaedics, Inc. 400 Farmington Avenue, R2826, Farmington, CT 06032 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

MET 22499092v.F

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signat	ure of inventor:	Sec. 5.203
Date:	2017-11-14	In C
		Máxim Budyansky
Signat	ure of inventor:	
Date:	2017-11-14	Mashel
~~~	Neil Shah	
Signat	ture of Inventor:	
Date:		
		Christopher Chiang
Signat	ture of inventor:	
Date:		
		Brandon Craft

Signature of inventor:	
Date:	8
	Paul Fearis
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
	Edward Land
Signature of inventor:	
Date:	
	Douglas Pattison
Signature of inventor:	₩
Date:	
Date.	Marton Varady
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
	Charles R. Satti III

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Maxim, Budyansky, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032
Neil Shah, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032
Christpher Chiang, 116 W. University Parkaway, Baltimore, MD 21210
Brandon Craft, 1398 Nancy Street, Edgewater, MD 21037
Paul Fearis, 11034 Park Heights Avenue, Owings Mills, MD 21117
Edward Land, 3801 Tabor Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117
Douglas Pattison, 2 Great Hill Road, East Hartford, CT 06108
Marton, Varady, 153 Boylston Street, Shrewsbury, MA 01545
Charles R. Satti, III, 27 Deer Path Lane, North Branford, CT 06471

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BONE AND TISSUE HARVESTING (insert title of invention) (check one) for which the application is attached hereto; or for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on November 7, 2017, as Application Serial No. 15/572,267. Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Avitus Orthopaedics, Inc. 400 Farmington Avenue, R2826, Farmington, CT 06032 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ME1 22499092v.1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature of inventor:		
Date:	Maxim Budyansky	*5
Signature of inventor:		
Date:	Neil Shah	**
Signature of Inventor:		
Date: 11-18-2017	Opril Colin	
7 70000	Christopher Chiang	
Signature of inventor:		
Date:		•
	Brandon Craft	

Signature of inventor:		
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Paul Fearis	
Signature of Inventor:	e de la companya de	
Date:		الخير
Signature of inventor:	Edward Land	
Date:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Douglas Pattison	
Signature of inventor:		
Date:		
	Marton Varady	
Signature of Inventor:		
Date:		انت
55. 	Charles R. Satti, III	200

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Maxim, Budyansky, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032	.0000000000
Neil Shah, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032	
Christpher Chiang, 116 W. University Parkaway, Baltimore, MD 21210	
Brandon Craft, 1398 Nancy Street, Edgewater, MD 21037	
Paul Fearis, 11034 Park Heights Avenue, Owings Mills, MD 21117	
Edward Land, 3801 Tabor Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117	
Douglas Pattison, 2 Great Hill Road, East Hartford, CT 06108	
Marton, Varady, 153 Boylston Street, Shrewsbury, MA 01545	,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Charles R. Satti, III, 27 Deer Path Lane, North Branford, CT 06471	

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BONE AND TISSUE HARVESTING (insert title of invention (check one) for which the application is attached hereto; or for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on November 7, 2017, as Application Serial No. 15/572,267. Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Avitus Orthopaedics, Inc. 400 Farmington Avenue, R2826, Farmington, CT 06032

Avitus Orthopaedics, Inc. 400 Farmington Avenue, R2826, Farmington, CT 06032 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ME1 22499092v.1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature of inventor:		
Date:	Maxim Budyansky	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Signature of inventor:		# *
Date:	Nell Shah	:
Signature of Inventor:		<b>.</b>
Date:	Christopher Chiang	
Signature of inventor:		
Date: <u>/2 -/                                 </u>	Brandon Craft	<b>\</b>

Signature of inventor:	
Date:	`
	Paul Fearis
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	***************************************
Signature of inventor:	Edward Land
Date:	
	Douglas Pattison
Signature of inventor:	
Date:	· ·
	Marton Varady
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	*
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Charles D. Satti III

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Maxim, Budyansky, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032
Neil Shah, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032
Christpher Chiang, 116 W. University Parkaway, Baltimore, MD 21210
Brandon Craft, 1398 Nancy Street, Edgewater, MD 21037
Paul Fearis, 11034 Park Heights Avenue, Owings Mills, MD 21117
Edward Land, 3801 Tabor Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117
Douglas Pattison, 2 Great Hill Road, East Hartford, CT 06108
Marton, Varady, 153 Boylston Street, Shrewsbury, MA 01545
Charles R. Satti, III, 27 Deer Path Lane, North Branford, CT 06471

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BONE AND TISSUE HARVESTING (insert title of invention (check one) for which the application is attached hereto; or for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filled on November 7, 2017, as Application Serial No. 15/572,267. Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Avitus Orthopaedics, Inc. 400 Farmington Avenue, R2826, Farmington, CT 06032 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ME1 22499092v.1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature of inventor:		
Date:	Maxim Budyansky	
Signature of inventor:		
Date:	Neil Shah	
	14cii Onan	
Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Christopher Chiang	
	Christopher Chiang	
Signature of inventor:	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	
Date:	Brandon Craft	·····
	DIGITUUTI CIGIL	

Signature of inventor:	
Date:	Paul Fearis
Signature of Inventor:	esa a Cari
Date: 11/15/2017	ことのシングラミッグ Edward Land
Signature of inventor:	
Date:	Douglas Pattison
Signature of inventor:	
Date:	Marton Varady
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	Charles R Sattl III

3

ME1 22499092v.1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Maxim, Budyansky, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032	
Neil Shah, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032	
Christpher Chiang, 116 W. University Parkaway, Baltimore, MD 21210	
Brandon Craft, 1398 Nancy Street, Edgewater, MD 21037	
Paul Fearis, 11034 Park Heights Avenue, Owings Mills, MD 21117	
Edward Land, 3801 Tabor Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117	
Douglas Pattison, 2 Great Hill Road, East Hartford, CT 06108	
Marton, Varady, 153 Boylston Street, Shrewsbury, MA 01545	
Charles R. Satti, III, 27 Deer Path Lane, North Branford, CT 06471	

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BONE AND TISSUE HARVESTING (insert title of invention (check one) for which the application is attached hereto; or for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on November 7, 2017, as Application Serial No. 15/572,267. Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Avitus Orthopaedics, Inc. 400 Farmington Avenue, R2826, Farmington, CT 06032 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ME1 22499092v.1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature of inventor:		
Date:		
***************************************	Maxim Budyansky	<b>/</b>
Signature of inventor:		
Date:		
	Neil Shah	
Signature of Inventor:		
Date:		
	Christopher Chiar	ng
Signature of inventor:		
Date:		tt m
**************************************	Brandon Craft	

Signature of inventor:	
Date:	Paul Fearis
Signature of Inventor:	adi Foano
Date:	
Signature of inventor:	Edward Land
Date: 11/17/2017	Davidon Bottinon
Signature of inventor:	Douglas Pattison
Date:	Marton Varady
Signature of Inventor:	*
Date:	Charles R. Satti, III

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Maxim, Budyansky, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032	
Neil Shah, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032	
Christpher Chiang, 116 W. University Parkaway, Baltimore, MD 21210	
Brandon Craft, 1398 Nancy Street, Edgewater, MD 21037	
Paul Fearis, 11034 Park Heights Avenue, Owings Mills, MD 21117	
Edward Land, 3801 Tabor Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117	
Douglas Pattison, 2 Great Hill Road, East Hartford, CT 06108	
Marton, Varady, 153 Boylston Street, Shrewsbury, MA 01545	
Charles R. Satti, III, 27 Deer Path Lane, North Branford, CT 06471	

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BONE AND TISSUE HARVESTING (insert title of invention (check one) ☐ for which the application is attached hereto; or ☐ for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on November 7, 2017, as Application Serial No. 15/572,267. Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Avitus Orthopaedics, Inc. 400 Farmington Avenue, R2826, Farmington, CT 06032 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ME1 22499092v.1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature of inventor:	
Date:	
**	Maxim Budyansky
Signature of inventor:	
Date:	
	Neil Shah
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
2	Christopher Chiang
Signature of inventor:	
Date:	
	Brandon Craft

Paul Feare  Septimina of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  Associated of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  Associated of Inventor  Associated of Inventor  Associated of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  Signature of Inventor	Servenue	Of the start	
Signature of Inventor	Care		
Signature of inventor  Case: 1, U.S. 1,5/5  Visitors of inventor  Signature of inventor  Signature of inventor  Case: 2, U.S. 1,5/5  Visitors Varyor  Sagnature of inventor  Case: 3, U.S. 1,5/5  Visitors Varyor  Case: 4, U.	Signature		
	Square	of streets:	
Signature of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  Signature of Inventor	Car		
	Signature	Of themen	
Signature of Inventor		And Sand	
	Signature	of Inventor	100 CO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Maxim, Budyansky, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Neil Shah, 191 Main Street, Apt. D3, Farmington, CT 06032	
Christpher Chiang, 116 W. University Parkaway, Baltimore, MD 21210	
Brandon Craft, 1398 Nancy Street, Edgewater, MD 21037	
Paul Fearis, 11034 Park Heights Avenue, Owings Mills, MD 21117	
Edward Land, 3801 Tabor Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117	
Douglas Pattison, 2 Great Hill Road, East Hartford, CT 06108	
Marton, Varady, 153 Boylston Street, Shrewsbury, MA 01545	
Charles R. Satti, III, 27 Deer Path Lane, North Branford, CT 06471	

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BONE AND TISSUE HARVESTING (insert title of invention (check one) ☐ for which the application is attached hereto; or ☐ for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on November 7, 2017, as Application Serial No. 15/572,267. Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Avitus Orthopaedics, Inc. 400 Farmington Avenue, R2826, Farmington, CT 06032 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ME1 22499092v.1

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature below.

Signature of inventor:	·
Date:	Maxim Budyansky
Signature of inventor:	
Date:	Neil Shah
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	Christopher Chiang
Signature of inventor:	
Date:	Brandon Craft

2

Signature of inventor:	
Date:	Paul Fearis
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
Signature of inventor:	Edward Land
Date:	÷
	Douglas Pattison
Signature of inventor:	
Date:	Marton Varady
Signature of Inventor:	
Date: 2017.11.15	Charles R. Satti, III
	vnancom, oan, m

3